1N4148W
Silicon Epitaxial Planar Small Signal Diode
Features
• SOD123 package
• Fast switching
• These diodes are also available in other case styles
including the DO-35 case with the type designation
1N4148, the MiniMELF case with the type designation
LL4148 and the MicroMELF case with the type
designation MCL4148.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (T a = 25 OC)
 tinU eulaV lobmyS retemaraP
V egatlov esrever kaeP RM 100 V
V egatlov esreveR R 75 V
Average rectified current half wave
Rectification with resistive load f ≥ 50 Hz
IF(AV) 150 1) mA
Non-repetitive peak forward surge current at t = 1 µs   IFSM 2 A
P noitapissid rewoP tot 400 1) mW
Thermal resistance from junction to ambient air RθJA 450 1) OC/W
T erutarepmet noitcnuJ J 150 OC
T erutarepmet egarotS stg -65 to +150 OC
1) Valid provided that electrodes are kept at ambient temperature.
Electrical Characteristics (T a = 25 OC)
 tinU xaM niM lobmyS retemaraP
Forward voltage
at IF = 10 mA
VF - 1 V
Reverse current
at VR = 20 V - 25 nA
  VR = 75 V - 5 µA
  VR = 20 V, TJ = 150 OC
IR
- 50 µA
Capacitance
at VF = VR = 0 V